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Recent submarine accidents

Submarine

Kursk (Russia)
Ming 361 (China)
K-159 (Russia)
USS San Francisco (US)
K-152 Nerpa (Russia)
INS Sindhurakshak (India)

Date

Aug 2000
May 2003
Aug 2003
Jan 2005
Nov 2008
Aug 2013

Cause

Explosion
Mechanical malfunction
Sinking
Undersea collision
Gas leak
Explosion

Death toll

118
70
9
1

20
18


